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CTO CYL ABSOLUTO-JUNIOR INVIERNO VALLADOLID
VALLADOLID, 27 - 28/1/2024

Prueba 17 Fem., 100m Mariposa ABSOLUTA
27/01/2024 - 17:20 Resultados
MMT 17 1:04.43 GALVAN SANCHEZ, PAULA MALAGA 03/04/2009
MMT 16 1:04.62 , SARA RODRIGUEZ RUBIO TARRASA 05/08/2017
MMT 15 1:06.05 , LARGO FERNANDEZ AMALIA BARCELONA 05/06/1993
MMT 14 1:06.06 , NAYARA PINEDA LOPEZ VALLADOLID 03/07/2022
RA 1:03.88 , SARA RODRIGUEZ RUBIO VALLADOLID 06/07/2019
Puntos: FINA 2023

Clasificación AN Tiempo Pts 50m 100m

16 años

1. FERNANDEZ YUSTE, Adriana 08 C.N. Rio Adaja 1:16.67 378 33.83 42.84
2. GARCIA VIDAL, Candela 08 C.N. Bierzo-Ponferrada 1:26.35 265 39.57 46.78
3. TOBAR MANGUAN, Esther 08 C.N. Castilla-Burgos 1:26.39 264 38.72 47.67
4. MARTIN FERNANDEZ, Marta 08 C.N. Parquesol 1:28.04 250 40.87 47.17
5. DE PABLOS GONZALEZ, Ainara 08 C.N. Rio Adaja 1:35.29 197 39.63 55.66
6. DE LA RIVA IBAN, Paula 08 C.N. Casa De Asturias 1:39.41 173 44.17 55.24
7. RONCERO GARCIA, Helena 08 C.Acuatico Salamanca 1:50.54 126 47.91 1:02.63

DSQ RODRIGUEZ RUIZ, Leyre 08 C.N. Leon
Baja ALVAREZ FERNANDEZ-CID, P. 08 C.N. Leon

17 años

1. MIELGO DIEZ, Raquel 07 CD Acuatico Leon 1:08.23 537 32.41 35.82
2. VIVAR VITORES, Sara 07 C.N. Parquesol 1:15.94 389 33.55 42.39
3. MARTIN ALVARO, Lucia 07 C.D Triatlón Lacerta 1:17.93 360 35.87 42.06
4. DIAZ GONZALEZ, Alba 07 C.N. Riavall 1:21.34 317 37.61 43.73
5. LOPES SANCHEZ, Nerea 07 C.Acuatico Salamanca 1:22.56 303 37.68 44.88
6. ARGÜELLO GONZÁLEZ, Jimena 07 C.N. Casa De Asturias 1:34.51 202 41.88 52.63
7. PADIAL TORRES, Paula 07 C.N. Leon 1:38.88 176 43.01 55.87
8. VARA CASADO, Jimena 07 C.N. Casa De Asturias 1:49.34 130 50.24 59.10
9. ALVAREZ GONZALEZ, Andrea 07 C.N. Casa De Asturias 1:50.13 127 49.41 1:00.72

18 años

1. GONZALEZ ARAUZO, Jimena 06 C.N. Castilla-Burgos 1:10.87 479 32.50 38.37
2. CECILIA GARCIA, Carlota 06 Club Benavente Natacion 1:19.08 345 35.52 43.56
3. SANCHEZ GASCON, Alba 06 C.Acuatico Salamanca 1:20.26 330 37.25 43.01
4. BARRIO SAN ESTEBAN, Olaya 06 C.N. Casa De Asturias 1:23.75 290 38.48 45.27
5. SANCHEZ HERNANDEZ, Laura 06 C.Acuatico Salamanca 1:25.70 271 38.39 47.31

ABSOLUTA

1. RODRIGUEZ MIGUELEZ, Nerea 10 CD Acuatico Leon 1:06.97 568 31.84 35.13
2. CARLÓN DE FUENTES, Irene 10 C.D. Torrelago Wellness 1:07.75 549 31.67 36.08
3. MIELGO DIEZ, Raquel 07 CD Acuatico Leon 1:08.23 537 32.41 35.82
4. TOLEDO ALVAREZ, Carla 01 C.N. Leon 1:10.21 493 32.73 37.48
5. GONZALEZ ARAUZO, Jimena 06 C.N. Castilla-Burgos 1:10.87 479 32.50 38.37
6. SACEDO PARIS, Maria 05 C.N. Ciudad De Avila 1:11.12 474 33.13 37.99
7. NAVAS ALVAREZ, Laura 09 C.N. Parquesol 1:11.48 467 33.00 38.48
8. VIVAR VITORES, Sara 07 C.N. Parquesol 1:15.94 389 33.55 42.39
9. FERNANDEZ YUSTE, Adriana 08 C.N. Rio Adaja 1:16.67 378 33.83 42.84

10. MARTIN ALVARO, Lucia 07 C.D Triatlón Lacerta 1:17.93 360 35.87 42.06
11. CECILIA GARCIA, Carlota 06 Club Benavente Natacion 1:19.08 345 35.52 43.56
12. SANCHEZ GASCON, Alba 06 C.Acuatico Salamanca 1:20.26 330 37.25 43.01
13. GARCIA ZARZOSA, Ines 04 C.D. Torrelago Wellness 1:20.81 323 36.15 44.66
14. DIAZ GONZALEZ, Alba 07 C.N. Riavall 1:21.34 317 37.61 43.73
15. CARRANZA TABARES, Julia 10 C.N. Parquesol 1:21.74 312 37.47 44.27
16. LOPES SANCHEZ, Nerea 07 C.Acuatico Salamanca 1:22.56 303 37.68 44.88
17. SANCHEZ HERNANDEZ, Ruth 10 C.Acuatico Salamanca 1:22.74 301 37.69 45.05
18. CORRALES GARCÍA, Noa 09 C.Acuatico Salamanca 1:23.25 295 39.24 44.01
19. JIMENEZ MOÑIVAS, Maria 09 C.N. Ciudad De Avila 1:23.38 294 37.75 45.63
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CTO CYL ABSOLUTO-JUNIOR INVIERNO VALLADOLID
VALLADOLID, 27 - 28/1/2024

Prueba 17, Fem., 100m Mariposa, ABSOLUTA

Clasificación AN Tiempo Pts 50m 100m

20. ALONSO PERAL, Lola 10 C.N. Palencia 1:23.68 291 38.03 45.65
21. BARRIO SAN ESTEBAN, Olaya 06 C.N. Casa De Asturias 1:23.75 290 38.48 45.27
22. CORRALES GARCÍA, Dana 09 C.Acuatico Salamanca 1:23.78 290 38.27 45.51
23. RAMIREZ REVILLA, Nuria 98 C.N. Soriano 1:23.93 288 38.32 45.61
24. SANCHEZ HERNANDEZ, Laura 06 C.Acuatico Salamanca 1:25.70 271 38.39 47.31
25. JUANES MARTIN, Anabel 09 C.N.Castilla Zamora 1:25.88 269 39.44 46.44
26. GARCIA VIDAL, Candela 08 C.N. Bierzo-Ponferrada 1:26.35 265 39.57 46.78
27. TOBAR MANGUAN, Esther 08 C.N. Castilla-Burgos 1:26.39 264 38.72 47.67
28. MARTIN FERNANDEZ, Marta 08 C.N. Parquesol 1:28.04 250 40.87 47.17
29. SEQUERA CARO, Miriam 97 C.N. Leon 1:30.35 231 39.74 50.61
30. GONZALEZ ORDOÑEZ, Sara 10 C.N. Leon 1:32.31 217 41.70 50.61
31. ALVAREZ BELKASEN, Nora 03 C.N. Leon 1:33.30 210 41.49 51.81
32. ARGÜELLO GONZÁLEZ, Jimena 07 C.N. Casa De Asturias 1:34.51 202 41.88 52.63
33. DE PABLOS GONZALEZ, Ainara 08 C.N. Rio Adaja 1:35.29 197 39.63 55.66
34. MANGAS RISUEÑO, Aroa 10 C.Acuatico Salamanca 1:37.46 184 43.41 54.05
35. GONZALEZ CAMARGO, Lorena 10 C.N. Palencia 1:38.35 179 45.15 53.20
36. PADIAL TORRES, Paula 07 C.N. Leon 1:38.88 176 43.01 55.87
37. MARTÍN DÁVILA, Claudia 09 C.N. Casa De Asturias 1:39.14 175 43.79 55.35
38. DE LA RIVA IBAN, Paula 08 C.N. Casa De Asturias 1:39.41 173 44.17 55.24
39. MANZANO SOLBES, Elsa 10 C.Acuatico Salamanca 1:42.79 157 47.14 55.65
40. REGUERAS VAZQUEZ, Lola 09 C.N. Leon 1:45.70 144 46.80 58.90
41. VARA CASADO, Jimena 07 C.N. Casa De Asturias 1:49.34 130 50.24 59.10
42. ALVAREZ GONZALEZ, Andrea 07 C.N. Casa De Asturias 1:50.13 127 49.41 1:00.72
43. RONCERO GARCIA, Helena 08 C.Acuatico Salamanca 1:50.54 126 47.91 1:02.63
44. ROMO GARCIA, Lara 10 C.Acuatico Salamanca 1:52.81 118 51.04 1:01.77

DSQ GARCIA MARCOS, Alicia Ainara 10 C.Acuatico Salamanca
DSQ RODRIGUEZ RUIZ, Leyre 08 C.N. Leon
Baja GONZALEZ ORALLO, Cristina 98 C.N. Bierzo-Ponferrada
Baja ALVAREZ FERNANDEZ-CID, P. 08 C.N. Leon


